acting in concert with it has borrowed or lent any relevant securities (as defined in Note 4
to Rule 22 of the Takeovers Code) of the Company during the Offer Period. The Offeror
and parties acting in concert with it did not acquire or agree to acquire Shares or rights over
Shares during the Offer Period, except through the Share Offer.

Apart from the Share Options validly accepted for cancellation under the Share Option
Offer, no Share Options have been cancelled during the Option Offer. The outstanding
Share Options, to the extent not exercised and not cancelled under the Share Option Offer,
have lapsed automatically.

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately
after the Completion but before the Offers; and (ii) immediately after the close of the Offers
(taking into account the valid acceptances in respect of 35,021,000 Offer Shares) and as at
the date of this joint announcement:

Immediately after
the Completion and before

the Offers

Immediately after the close of
the Offers and as at the date
of this joint announcement

Number of
Shares

Approximate
%

Number of
Shares

Approximate
%

 (Note 1) (Note 2)

The Offeror and parties
acting in concert with it 179,407,488 62.46 214,428,488 74.66

Public Shareholders 107,798,512 37.54 72,777,512 25.34

287,206,000 100.00 287,206,000 100.00

Notes:

1.	 Certain percentage figures included in this table have been subject to rounding adjustments.
Accordingly, figures shown as total may not be an arithmetic aggregation of the figures preceding
them.

2.	 The Offeror is a company incorporated in the British Virgin Islands with limited liability and is wholly
and beneficially owned by Mr. Cheng.

– 6 –

PUBLIC FLOAT

Immediately after the close of the Offers and as at the date of this joint announcement,
subject to the due registration by the Registrar of the transfer of the Shares, an aggregate of
72,777,512 Shares, representing approximately 25.34% of the entire issued share capital of